300mA, High PSRR LDO Regulators
FEATURES
2.5V to 5.5V Input Voltage Range
320mV @300mA Dropout Voltage
Excellent Transient Response
Stable with 1μF Ceramic Output Capacitor
70dB PSRR at 1kHz
Low 37μA Quiescent Current

上海洺太电子科技有限公司 - 3 - SUNTEK MICRO LTD
ORDERING INFORMATION
Part Number Package  Mark Quantity/ Reel
SK6030 SOT23-5 TAAxxx 3000
SK6030-12 SOT23-5 TABxxx 3000
SK6030-15 SOT23-5 TAHxxx 3000
SK6030-18 SOT23-5 TACxxx 3000
SK6030-25 SOT23-5 TADxxx 3000
SK6030-28 SOT23-5 TAExxx 3000
SK6030-30 SOT23-5 TAFxxx 3000
SK6030-33 SOT23-5 TAGxxx 3000
SK6030B SOT23-5 TBAxxx 3000
SK6030B-12 SOT23-5 TBBxxx 3000
SK6030B-18 SOT23-5 TBCxxx 3000
SK6030B-25 SOT23-5 TBDxxx 3000
SK6030B-28 SOT23-5 TBExxx 3000
SK6030B-30 SOT23-5 TBFxxx 3000
SK6030B-33 SOT23-5 TBGxxx 3000
SK6030D-12 DFN1x1-4L TDBxxx 10000
SK6030D-18 DFN1x1-4L TDCxxx 10000
SK6030D-25 DFN1x1-4L TDDxxx 10000
SK6030D-28 DFN1x1-4L TDExxx 10000
SK6030D-30 DFN1x1-4L TDFxxx 10000
SK6030D-33 DFN1x1-4L TDGxxx 10000
Mark: TXXXXX (XXX: Inside code)
Note 1:  SK6030,SK6030B are Adj
上海洺太电子科技有限公司 - 4 - SUNTEK MICRO LTD
SK6030D-15 DFN1x1-4L TDHxxx 10000
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS
TA=25°C, VIN=VOUT+1V, or VIN=2.5V for VOUT<1.5V unless otherwise specified.
Symbol Parameter conditions Min Typ Max Unit